
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
DELAWARE DISPLAY GROUP LLC 
and INNOVATIVE DISPLAY  
TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 

 
Plaintiffs, 

 
v. 
 
LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 
LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., 
LG DISPLAY CO., LTD., and 
LG DISPLAY AMERICA, INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
 
 

C.A. No. 13-cv-2109-RGA 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

DELAWARE DISPLAY GROUP LLC 
and INNOVATIVE DISPLAY  
TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
PANTECH CO. LTD, and 
PANTECH WIRELESS, INC., 
 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
 
 

C.A. No. 13-cv-2110-RGA 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

DELAWARE DISPLAY GROUP LLC 
and INNOVATIVE DISPLAY  
TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
SONY CORPORATION, SONY 
CORPORATION OF AMERICA, SONY 
ELECTRONICS INC., and SONY 
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (USA) 
INC. 

Defendants. 
 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
 
 

C.A. No. 13-cv-2111-RGA 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
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DELAWARE DISPLAY GROUP LLC 
AND INNOVATIVE DISPLAY  
TECHNOLOGIES LLC 
 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
VIZIO, INC., 
 

Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
 
 

C.A. No. 13-cv-2112-RGA 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
 
 

PLAINTIFFS’ RESPONSIVE BRIEF TO DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO STAY 
PENDING INTER PARTES REVIEW  

 
 
 

Dated: April 22, 2015  
 
Jeffrey R. Bragalone (admitted pro hac vice) 
Patrick J. Conroy (admitted pro hac vice) 
Justin B. Kimble (admitted pro hac vice) 
Daniel F. Olejko (admitted pro hac vice) 
T. William Kennedy, Jr. (admitted pro hac vice) 
BRAGALONE CONROY P.C. 
Chase Tower,  
2200 Ross Ave., Suite 4500W 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
214-785-6670 Telephone 
214-785-6680 Facsimile 
jbragalone@bcpc-law.com 
pconroy@bcpc-law.com 
jkimble@bcpc-law.com 
dolejko@bcpc-law.com 
 

Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
FARNAN LLP 
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
302-777-0300 Telephone 
302-777-0301 Facsimile 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
DELAWARE DISPLAY GROUP LLC and 
INNOVATIVE DISPLAY 
TECHNOLOGIES LLC 
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